

No: JU/18/HR/ Relieving/SOH/ 635

Date: 11.06.2018

RELIEVING ORDER

Ref: Appointment letter no JU/13/Admn/HR/Appointt/Humanities//Eng/1338 dated 08.08.2013.

Consequent to his resignation dated 21.05.2018, Dr. Keshav Nath, Assistant Professor-I, in the Department of English in the School of Humanities at JECRC University, Jaipur is hereby relieved from his duties with effect from the forenoon of 11.06.2018.

He worked as Assistant Professor-I and Head of the Department in the Department of English in the School of Humanities from 16.08.2013 to 11.06.2018.

He worked on the Basic Pay of Rs. 23,190/- in the pay scale of Rs. 19050-39100 with the AGP of Rs. 7,000/-

We wish him all success in his future endeavor.

Registrar

JECRC University, Jaipur

Dr. Keshav Nath

15/30, Malviya Nagar

Jaipur - 302017

Mob: 9571848514

Email: keshav.yuthya@gmail.com

Copy to: Accounts Section, for information and necessary action.



Global Institute of Technology

(Accredited "A" Grade by NAAC-UGC)

ITS-1, IT Park, EPIP, Sitapura Jaipur-302022, Raj., INDIA Tele.: 0141-2770445, 581, 583 • Fax No.: 0141-2770584 E-mail: support@gitjaipur.com • Website: www.gitjaipur.com

Date: 14th August, 2013

TO WHOM -SO-EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that **Dr. Keshav Nath** has been working in this Institute on the post of Assistant Professor in Applied Sciences (English) Department from 16th August, 2012 to till date.

This is further to certify that the Institute is approved by AICTE, New Delhi & affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota.

(Dr. Renu Joshi) Director

DIRECTOR
GLOBAL INSTT. OF TECHNOLOGY
ITS-1, IT PARK, EPIP, SITAPURA
JAIPUR - 302 022 (RAJ.)





RAJDHANI

Institute of Technology and Management, Jaipur

(Approved by AICTE and Government of Rajasthan)

Ref.No./RITM/ Admin./2012-13/ 3622

Date: 15/8/2012

To Whom So Ever It May Concern

This is to certify that Mr. Keshav Nath was working in our institute as a Assistant Professor in English (Applied Sciences Department) from November 1, 2011 to August 15, 2012.

He has been relived from all the duties of post of Assistant Professor from August 15, 2012in the afternoon.

(Dr. Awdhesh Kumar)

Principal

College Campus :

Rohini Nagar, Phase-I, Sanganer-Renwal Road, Jaipur

Phone: 0141-2742575, 4107694 • Fax:0141-2742575

E-mail: mail@rajdhanijaipur.org



POORNIMA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, JAIPUR

(Affiliated to University of Rajasthan, Jaipur/Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

Date: April 14, 2008

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **Mr. Keshav Nath**, S/o Dr. Ajay Kumar has served in Poornima College of Engineering, as a **Coordinator** – **Language Lab** from 7th March 2007 to 31st March 2008. He has shown very good knowledge and communication, professional skills in teaching undergraduate students. He has actively participated in organization of extra and co-curricular activities of the college.

His overall performance during this period has been very good.

He bears a good moral character. I wish him all success.

(Dr. B.R. Singh) Principal



POORNIMA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, JAIPUR

(Affiliated to University of Rajasthan, Jaipur/Rajasthan Technical University, Kota and Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

Date: April 14, 2008

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **Mr. Keshav Nath**, S/o Dr. Ajay Kumar has served in Poornima College of Engineering, as a **Coordinator** – **Language Lab** from 7th March 2007 to 31st March 2008. He has shown very good knowledge and communication, professional skills in teaching undergraduate students. He has actively participated in organization of extra and co-curricular activities of the college.

His overall performance during this period has been very good.

He bears a good moral character. I wish him all success.

(Dr. B.R. Singh) Principal